Requirement) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) for the acquisition of Shares of subsidiary Company.   

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI 

Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform you that the Company has been allotted additional 24,00,000 (Twenty-

Four Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10 each at par, aggregating to Rs. 2,40,00,000 (Rupees Two Crores Forty Lacs 

only) by way of subscription to the Rights Issue of “ARTISAN WATCH PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED”.  

The details, as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule Ill to the Securities and Exchange Board of India 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No.